

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2018-1175 | Version: 1 | | | |
|-----------------|--|------------|---------------|--------------|--|
| Туре: | Small Games of | f Chance | Status: | Adopted | |
| File created: | 12/4/2018 | | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 12/4/2018 Final | | Final action: | ction: | |
| Enactment date: | 12/4/2018 | | Enactment #: | 849 | |
| Effective date: | 12/7/2018 | | | | |
| Title: | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize Belle Voci as a civic and/or service organization within the context of the Pennsylvania Small Games of Chance Act, as amended. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | R. Daniel Lavelle | | | | |
| Indexes: | SMALL GAMES OF CHANCE | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | | | | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 12/4/2018 | 1 | City Council | Adopted | Pass |

WHEREAS, Belle Voci is a non-profit 501(c) (3) organization, founded in 2014; and,

WHEREAS, Belle Voci maintains its principal place of business and conducts its principal activities in the City of Pittsburgh at 125 First Ave; and,

WHEREAS, Belle Voci is a community based inter-generational women's choir that performs an eclectic repertoire of wide ranging styles, showcasing the performance practices of the music's origins, and connecting song and community; and,

WHEREAS, the Applicant desires to operate quilt raffles to generate funds to finance its operations and performers at choir performances taking place on December 15th, 2018 at First Baptist Church, 159 N Bellefield Ave, and February 9th, 2019 at East Liberty Presbyterian, 116 S Highland Ave;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize Belle Voci as a civic and/or service organization within the context of the Pennsylvania Small Games of Chance Act, as amended.